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On the basis of birth records received in the provincial Vi­
tal Statistics Offices during the past twelve months, the number 
of births registered Increased to 354,242 during the year ending 
June 1975, as compared with 337,972 for the similar period a year 
ago. The estimated rate of birth registrations per 1,000 popula­
tion was 15.6 compared to 15.2 for the previous year. 

The number of marriages recorded during the past twelve months 
was 205,966 an increase of 4.5% from the similar period ending June 
1974. The estimated rate of marriage registrations per 1.000 pop­
ulation was 9.1 as compared to 8.8 for the previous year. 

A total of 168,170 deaths were recorded during the year ending 
June 1975, representing an increase of 1.6% over the previous twelve 
mpnths. The estimated rate of death registrations remained un­
changed from the previous year at 7.4 per 1,000 population. 
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Sur la base des bulletins refus dans les bureaux provinciaux 
au cours de la periode de 12 mols qui s'est terminee en Juin 1975. 
on a enregistre 354,242 naissances vivantes au Canada, augmentation 
de 4.8 % par rapport au total de 337.972 pour la periode correspon-
dante. 11 y a un an. Dans la meme comparaison. le taux estime de 
natalite a monte de 15.2 pour 1,000 habitants k 15.6. 

Au cours de la meme periode de 12 mols, qui s'est terminee 
en Juin 1975, on a enregistre 205,966 bulletins de mariage, aug­
mentation de 4.5 % par rapport a la periode correspondante, se 
terminant en Juin 1974. Le taux estime de nuptlalite a enregistre 
une hausse appreciable, de 8.8 pour 1,000 habitants k 9.1, dans la 
meme comparaison. 

Durant la periode de 12 mols se terminant en Juin 1975, on a 
enregistre 168.170 deces. augmentation de 1.6 Z par rapport 3 I'an-
nee precedente. Le taux estime de mortalite, 7.4 pour 1.000 habi­
tants, est reste inchange dans la meme comparaison. 
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Vital Statistics for Canada - Statistique de l'6tat civil du Canada 

Births — Naissances 
Marriages — Mariages 
Deaths — Ddc&s 

(1) Per 1,000 estimated population. 

Number — Nombre 

12 months ending with June 

12 mols se terminant en Juin 

1975 

354,242 
205,966 
168.170 

1974 

337,972 
197,052 
165,575 

1973 

345,302 
198,893 
162.587 

1975 
Rate(l) - Taux(l) 

15.6 
9.1 
7.4 

1974 

15.2 
8.8 
7.4 

1973 

15.8 
9.1 
7.4 

Pour 1.000 habitants, selon des estimations de la population. 

% Change in rate 

Taux 7. variation 

1975/74 1974/73 

•f 2.6 

-I- 3.4 
3.8 
3.3 
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BIRTHS, MARRIAGES AND DEATHS - NAISSANCES, MARIAGES ET Dfc£s 

April-June 

Avril-Juin 

1975 1974 1975 

12 months ending with June 

12 mols se terminant en Juin 

1974 1973 
% change — Variation 

1975/74 1974/73 

BIRTHS -̂  NAISSANCES 

CANADA(l) 

Newfoundland — Terre-Neuve ....... 
Prince Edward Island — Ile-du-

Frince-fdouard 
Nova Scotia — Nouvelle-fcosse .... 
New Brunswick — Nouveau-Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia — Colombie-

Britannique 

MARRIAGES' - MARIAGES 

CANADA(l) 

Newfoundland — Terre-Neuve 
Prince Edward Island — tle-du-

Prince-fdouard 
Nova Scotia — Nouvelle-fcosse .,., 
New Brunswick - Nouveau-Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia - Colombie-

Britannlque 

DEATHS - DfCES 

CANADA(l) 

Newfoundland — Terre-Neuve 
Prince Edward Island — Ile-du-

Prince-£douard 
Nova Scotia — Nouvelle-Ccosse .... 
New Brunswick — Nouveau-Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Coltmibia - Colombie-

Brltannlque 

89,614 

'3,001' 

493 
3,287 
2.658 

21.204 
32.943 
4,636 
3,530 
7.965 

9,797 

51,033 

880 

193 
1,481 
1,294 

13,161 
19,682 
2,153 
2.000 
4.744 

5.445 

39.167 

795 

249 
1.629 
1.183 
9.699 
14,858 
2,099 
1.777 
2.074 

4.804 

82,524 

2,386 

495 
3.219 
2.908 
18,736 
30,554 
4,254 
3.779 
7.627 

8.566 

44.930 

848 

201 
1.694 
1.367 
7.630 

19.633 
2.129 
1.913 
4,211 

5.304 

4.753 

354.242 

12.066 

1.937 
13.203 
11,796 
85,292 
127,850 
17,852 
15,109 
31.725 

36.412 

205,966 

4,773 

952 

6.974 
6,164 

57.049 
72.718 
9.267 
8.088 

18,202 

21,779 

41,150 

646 

280 
1,915 
1,285 

10,015 
15,242 
2.073 
2,047 
2,894 

168,170 

3,014 

1.073 
6,832 
5.285 

43.320 
61.348 
8,591 
7,593 

11,573 

19.541 

337.972 

11.071 

1.929 
13.075 
11.364 
83.539 
123.403 
17,076 
14.570 
27.761 

34,184 

197,052 

4,913 

1.013 

7.161 
6.313 

51.889 
72.712 
9.098 
7.869 
14,836 

21,248 

165,575 

3.067 

946 

7.155 
5.251 

42.035 
61.142 
8.506 
7,667 

10,771 

19.035 

345.302 

12,005 

1,879 
13,369 
11,810 
85,292 
124.429 
17.374 
15,057 
29.657 

34,430 

198,893 

4.988 

952 

7.403 
6,394 

53.691 
71.466 
9.087 
7.767 
16.276 

20,869 

162.687 

3,124 

914 

6,907 
5,066 

42,172 
59.435 
8.466 
7,501 
11.011 

18,091 

+ 4.8(2) 

+ 9.0 

0.4 
1.0 
3.8 
3.3 
3.6 
4.5 
3.7 

14.3(2) 

6.5 

+ 4.5(2) 

- 2.8 

6.0 
2.6 
2.4 
9.9 
0.0 
1.9 
2.8 

22.7(2) 

+ 2.5 

-H 1.6 

- 1.7 

13.4 
4.5 
0.6 
3.0 
0.3 
1.0 
1.0 
7.4(2) 

2.7 

- 2.1 

- 7.8 

-t- 2.7 

- 2.2 
- 3.8 
- 2.1 
- 0.8 
- 1.7 
- 3.2 
- 6.4 

- 0.7 

0.9 

1.5 

6.4 
3.3 
1.3 
3.4 
1.7 
0.1 
1.3 
8.8 

•*• 1.8 

-I- 1.8 

- 1.8 

•f 3. 
-f 3. 
-H 3. 
- 0. 
-I- 2. 
•I- 0.5 
•t- 2.2 

- 2.2 

+ 5.2 

(1) Yukon and N.W.T. excluded. - Yukon et T. N.-O. exclus. 
(2) During the period under consideration, these registrations and rates seem to be on the higher side; it may be due to some 

overlapping and/or carryover of registrations. — En ce qui concerne la derni&re p&riode de 12 mols, les totaux enregistres 
ont I'air d'etre un peu eleves. II s'agit peut-etre d'un chevauchement quelcbnque des enregistrements. 

Note: The figures represent the number of registrations filed in provincial vital statistics offices during the period under 
review. Therefore they will differ from the final figures in view of the varying intervals between the date of occurrence 
and the date of registration and these differences could be considerable for the quarterly data. 

Nota; Les chiffres representent le nombre de bulletins rejus dans les bureaux provinciaux de I'etat civil durant la periode en 
question. Par consequent lis differeront des chiffres definitifs en ralson des delals variables entre la date de I'eve-
nement et la date de I'enregistrement. ces differences pouvant etre considSrables dans le cas des donnSes trimestrielles. 


